
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                

 

 

 

 

MEETING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE APIRG INFORMATION  

AND INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT SUB GROUP- (APIRG IIM/SG) 

DAKAR, SENEGAL, 28-30 NOVEMBER 2016 
 

 

 LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  
 

N° 
STATE/ETAT 

ORGANIZATION  
NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE TELEPHONE/ 

 

E-Mail 

1 ANGOLA/CAA Ambrosio Paka 
Inspector Supervisor of 

Air Navigation 
Rua Mighel de Melo 

n°96 6° Andar-Luanda 
+244923517253 ambrosiopaka@yahoo.com.br    

2 BOTSWANA/CAA Samuel Mbaakanyi 

 

Chief ANS Inspector 

 
P.O Box 250, Gabarone 

+267 3688200 

+2673930165 (fax) 
smbaakanyi@caab.co.bw    

3 CAMEROUN/CAA 
Pierre Olivier 

Ntongmo 
CNS Inspector 

CCAA, PO. Box 6998 

Yaounde, Cameroun 
+00237697632984 olivier.ntongmo@ccaa.aero  

4 CAMEROUN/CAA 
Nathalie Walla 

Ngangwa 

Technician of Civil 

Aviation/AIM 
BP 6998 S/C CCAA, 

Cameroun, Yaoundé 
+00237673386438 nathalie.walla@ccaa.aero  

5 GHANA/CAA Frank Kofi Apeagyei Ingenieer 
PMB, Kia Accra, 

Ghana 

+233 302 776771 

+233 302773293 
fapeagyei@gcaa.com.gh  

6 GUINEE/DNAC Hawa Camara 
Chargée de la 

Navigation Civile 
DNAC, B.P 95 Conakry 

République  
+00224 628910698 Hawafaranah1957@yahoo.fr  

7 KENYA/KMD Elijah Bukachi 

Senior Assistant 

Director Aviation 

Services 

P.O. Box 30259, 00100 

Nairobi, Kenya 
+254023867880/5 

bukachi@meteo.go.ke  

e-bukachi@yahoo.co.uk  

8 KENYA/CAA 

Charity Muthoni 

Musila 

 

Manager Aeronautical 

Information Services 

 

Kenya CAA, PO. Box 

30163-00100 

+ 254206827 100 

+254722797968  

 

cmuthoni@kcaa.or.ke    

www.kcaa.or.ke 

9 KENYA/CAA 
Nicholas Odwar 

 

AG. Manager 

Engineering Services 

 

Kenya CAA, PO. Box 

30163-00100 

 

+ 254206827470-5 

 

nodwar@kcaa.or.ke  

info@kcaa.or.ke  

10 MAURITANIE/ANAC Sidi Mohamed Sidi 

Directeur de la Sécurité 

de la Navigation 

Aérienne 

ANAC Mauritanie BP 

91-Nouakchott 

+222  45254005 

+222  46336300 

 

 

Sidimohmed.sidi@anac.mr 

11 NIGER/ANAC 
Malam Abdou 

Kassimou 

Chef Division Meteo 

aeronautique 
ANAC Niger BP 727 

Niamey 
+0022796529884 akassimou@yahoo.fr  

12 SENEGAL/ANACIM Souleymane Fall Chef Service CNS 
Cité Serigne Saliou 

Villa 19 Guédiawaye 

Dakar 

+221775363566  Souleymane.fall@anacim.sn 

13 SENEGAL/ANACIM Abdou Mody Ndiaye Agent Météo 
Aéroport Léopold 

Sédar Senghor 
+221775356688 Mody.ndiaye@yahoo.fr  
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E-Mail 

14 SEYCHELLES/CAA David Confait 

Assistant Aeronautical 

Telecom Field 

Engineer 

 

Seychelles 

International Airport, 

Point Larue, 

Victoria/Seychelles 

+2484384204 

+2484384179 
dconfait@scaa.sc    

15 SEYCHELLES/CAA Pitter Elizabeth 

Manager Telecom 

(CNS/ATM) 

 

Seychelles 

International Airport, 

Point Larue, 

Victoria/Seychelles 

+2484384202 

+2484384179 
Pelizabeth@scaa.sc  

16 SOUTH AFRICA/CAA Sandile Maphanga 
Senior Manager Air 

Navigation Services 

Ikhaya Lokundiza 1, 16 

Treur Close Waterfall 

Park, Bekker Street, 

Midrand, 

Johannesburg, Privage 

Bag x 73, Halfway 

House 1685 

+27115451194 

+27834512603 
maphangas@caa.co.za  

17 TCHAD/ADAC 
Sarahaoubaye 

Traogningue 

Air Navigation Service 

Manager 
ADAC, BP 96 

N’Djamena-Tchad 

+23582525414 

+23522522909 
Sarabaye_kb@yahoo.fr 

18 TOGO/ANAC Badjina Koffi,  
Chef division ATS-

PANS-OPS/SAR 
BP/2699 Lomé, 

Boulevard de la Paix 

+228 22263740 

+228 22260860 
innocentbadjina@yahoo.fr  

19 UGANDA/CAA Ronny Barongo Manager CNS 
PO Box 5536/Kampala-

Uganda 
+256312352510 rbarongo@caa.co.ug  

20 UGANDA/CAA Marion Tibenderana Manager AIM 
PO Box 5536/Kampala-

Uganda 
+256312352503 mtibenderan@caa.co.ug  

21 UGANDA/CAA 
Richard Mujungu 

Ruhesi 
Director ANS 

PO Box 5536/Kampala-

Uganda 
+256312352500 rruhesi@caa.co.ug  

Organizations 

22 ASECNA Arouna Rahimi Toure 

Responsable 

Equipements CNS et 

Meteo 

Direction générale, 

32,38, avenue Jean 

Jaurès, Dakar Sénégal 

+221 773334522 arounarah@asecna.org   

23 ASECNA Sougue Bissa 

Responsable 

Exploitation des 

Télécommunications 

Direction générale, 

32,38, avenue Jean 

Jaurès, Dakar Sénégal 

+221776542355 
souguebis@asecna.org 

souguebiss@gmail.com  

24 ASECNA Madangui Ange 

Chargé de la 

Cartographie AIM et 

aérodromes 

Direction générale, 

32,38, avenue Jean 

Jaurès, Dakar Sénégal 

+221 771153551 
madanguiang@asecna.org  

madangui@yahoo.fr  

25 ASECNA Eric Armand Damiba 

Chargé d’Activités 

Systèmes de 

Communication 

Direction de 

l’Exploitation 

Technique, Dakar, 

Sénégal 

+221 33 869 51 36 damibaeri@asecna.org  
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26 ASECNA Goama Ilboudo 

Chargé d’Activités 

Qualification et 

Formation continue 

MET 

Direction générale, 

32,38, avenue Jean 

Jaurès, Dakar Sénégal 
+221 338695705 ilboudogoa@asecna.org  

27 ATNS Phakathi Nokuthula 
Senior Manager : CNS 

Planning 

Eastgate Office Park, 

South Boulevard Road, 

Johannesburg, South 

Africa 

+27 116071230 nokuthulap@atns.co.za  

28  ATNS Phehello Malekela 

Manager System 

Engineer : CNS 

Planning 

Eastgate Office Park, 

South Boulevard Road, 

Johannesburg, South 

Africa 

+227116071000 phehellom@atns.co.za   

29 ATNS 

 

Raoul Louis Bester 

 

Data Integrity 

Specialist 

ATNS Block C, 

Eastgade Office Park, 

South Boulevard Road, 

Bruma, 2198, South 

Africa 

+27116071248 raoulb@atns.co.za  

30 IATA Lindi-Lee Kirkman 
Manager Safety and 

Flight Operation-Africa 

Sandown Mews, East 

Block, 88 Stella Street, 

Sandton, 

Johannesburg, South 

Africa 

+27115232739 

+27823313259 
kirkmanl@iata.org  

31 NAMA Matthew Pwajok Manager SMS 
NAMA, Ikeja, Lagos, 

Nigeria 
+2348050786333 pwajokmattewlawrence@yahoo.com  

32 NAMA Mojisola Dokun 
Manager-

Communication  
NAMA, Ikeja, Lagos, 

Nigeria 
+2348029593136 dokunolu@yahoo.com   

33 NAMA Ahmad Ibrahima Manager 
NAMA, Ikeja, Lagos, 

Nigeria 
+2348058947030 Ahmadbrahima19@yahoo.com  

34 SODEXAM Kinafo Silue 

Chef de Service 

Infrastructure 

Radioélectrique 
15 BP 990, Abidjan 15 +22504923674 Silue.kinafo@yahoo.fr  

35 SODEXAM Mamadou Diabate 

Chef Département 

Autonome Systèmes 

d’Information 
15 BP 990, Abidjan 15 +225 02020249 mamadoudiaba@yahoo.fr  

36 SODEXAM Georges Elefteriou 
Directeur 

Developpement Projet 
01 BP 6333, Abidjan 1  Elefteriou2006@yahoo.fr 

37 

SOUTH 

AFRICA/WEATHER 

SERVICE 

Chuene Albert 

MOLOTO 
MET Authorithy  

442 Rigel Avenue 

South, Pretoria, 0181  
+27123676084 

Albert.moloto@weathersa.co.za  
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E-Mail 

38 
SOUTH AFRICA 

WEATHER SERVICE 

Esther Gaborekwe 

Khambule 

South African Weather 

Service 
442 Rigel Avenue 

South, Pretoria, 0181 
+27 113909333 

Gaborekwe.khambule@weathersa.co.za    

 

  

39 

WORLD 

METEOROLOGICAL 

ORGANIZATION 

Greg Brock Scientific Officer 

7 bis, avenue de la Paix 

Case Postale 2300 CH 

1211Geneva 2, 

Switzerland  

+410227308408 
gbrock@wmo.int  

public.wmo.int      

Secretariat  

40 ICAO/ESAF Vitalis Ahago Regional Officer MET 
UN Avenue, Gigiri, 

Nairobi, Kenya 
+2542076223957 vahago@icao.int  

41 ICAO/ESAF 
Harvey Gabriel 

Lekamisy 
Regional Officer CNS 

UN Avenue, Gigiri, 

Nairobi, Kenya 

+254207622370 

+254207621092 
hlekamisy@icao.int  

42 ICAO/WACAF Georges Baldeh 
Regional Officer AIM 

ICAO WACAF 

Route de l'Aeroport, 

Aeroport International 

Leopold Sedar Senghor 

+221338692405 gbaldeh@icao.int  

43 ICAO/WACAF Benoit Akoa Okossi 
Regional MET Officer 

ICAO WACAF 

Route de l'Aeroport, 

Aeroport International 

Leopold Sedar Senghor 

+221338692418 aokossi@icao.int  

44 ICAO/WACAF 
François Xavier 

Salambanga 

Regional Officer CNS 

ICAO WACAF 

Route de l'Aeroport, 

Aeroport International 

Leopold Sedar Senghor 

+221 338692415 fsalambanga@icao.int   
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